

NDPS 55 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-00-3200-2025
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No.12
Dt. 19.01.2026

Today is the date fixed for production and IO's report.
Accused person namely Suman Das is produced from J/C through V/C and remanded to J/C.
Ld. PP in charge is present and files a bail rejection petition.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused person files a bail petition.
Seen the bail petition by the Ld. PP in charge with objection.
The bail petition is not pressed by the Ld. Lawyer.
No I.O's report is received.
Call for CD.
Inform I.O.
The case is adjourned.
Fixing **02.02.2026** for production, CD and IO's report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.