

NDPS Case No. 55 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-00-3200-2025
JO Code No.WB00993

Order No. 18

Dt. 13.03.2026

Regular PO is on special SIR duty.

The original case record is taken up on the basis of the put up petition.

Ld. PP is charge is present.

Learned Lawyer files a petition along with fresh vakalatnama for the custody accused namely Suman Das being attested by Superintendent, Raiganj District Correctional Home.

The vokalatnama is found fit and accepted.

The case is adjourned.

To-date (**05.05.2026**) for physical production of the accused person, consideration of charge and for report regarding the seized vehicle.

D/c by me

Judge Special court (NDPS Act),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge Special court (NDPS Act),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In charge